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BEXORE 

PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 3663 

SPATEHENT OF CIAIN: c1a.i.m foot restoration to service of Richard Pinatte. 
with saniority and all other rights unimpaired ati 
with campen~tioa for wage loss suffered by reaeon 
of unjwtdirrrois8al. 

chugd offarms of violati~ a carriu rue on alcohol us.. 

contention that the claiment was diamiaeed "without a fair and impartial trial," 

in violation of Rule 66 of the brrmio'&resnunt. The content& rants ?n these 

particular imtarree of claimed bias and prejudice on the part of the Heaxirq 

0fficat: 

Ha questioned SaMrd witness*e before tho start Of the 

trial. &a allowed a witmsa to give direct testimony by reedi- his previously 

prepared stataaent, which act reflected collueion between the Hearing Officer 

and tha Carriu. lie appended exhibits to the record without prior review by 

ths clahnt: He l ukaitted to the supervisor who impoeed dirciplke a one-sided 

*wnuy of ths testilmny; the cl+unt'a puaonsl reord (rot intrcduced at the 

hearing) ; ard. hie confidential rehabilitation history. 

The Carrier responds that the trial was fair ard impartial~ 

that the Brotherhood's challengae have no merit. 

PIND1N;Sr The Arbitrator finde on the whole record and all tba evi 

denca that the carrier ark3 each employee involved in this dispute are Carrier arrl 

pmployea withinthemeaninq of the Railway Labor Act, ae amended, ati that the 

M hae juriediction ovu thie dispute. 
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After careful examination of each of the Bmthukod's 

specificatiom, the Board concludes as follows on the record before it. 

There ia clear reord evide=o that the Hearitq Officer 

questiond three of the twelve witneesea before the trial began. Two witneeaee 

gave affirmative anwus to the BrotherhDoa'a question as to whother they had 

Viacussed" the trial-with the Hearirq. Officer prior. to its scheduled time. In 

behalf of the third witnees. the Hearing Officer responded that he had asked 

"some questions . . . pertaining to the chargea." The Brotherhoodmade M further 

probe of the subject. It asked for no details, and nrna were volunteered. 

Impartiality demands that a hearing officer maintain a 

neutral role in developing all the facta at the trial pertaining to the offense 

with which an employee ia charged. In our opinion, this Eearirq Officer cdttad 

a clear indiscretion by asking witn*sua my questione about the trial before it 

b-g-. That conduct alone is nwartheless, in our view, mt sufficient on this 

rsord to warrant a finding that the dismiaoal decision was based on substantial 

bias ard prajudico. In the absence of any evidexe as to the details of the 

WStiOning. we cam& fimi that the Hea.ring Officer conducted a one-sided pre- 

hearing "investigation, " as the Bmtherhx2d says. Nor can we find that any of the 

three witnesses gave untrue or prejudiced testimony against the claimant based on 

the pra-trial questioning. Indeed, the claimanthimaelf confirmed the truth of 

what tuo of the witnesaee said. 

We find no evidence of collusion either in permitting the 

witneee to read hia prepared atat-nt or in the Hearing Officer's conrmanto. The 

Erottarhood had a copy of the statement al it conducted a full cross-examination 

on its preparation and contenta. 

Finally, we can see no prejudice to the claimant's case 

in the hearing Officer's suhaiosion to the Division Eqineu of what are essen- 

tially no more than inter=1 study materials. It is reasonable to presume that 

tlm Division Engineer made his own independent review and evaluation of the 

record before reaching his decision on the charges. The claimant's personal 

record was relevant to the disciplina to be aawassed. He was informed at the 

trial of its possible use for that purpose. 
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Accordinqly, we concluds that the basic allegation 

of violation of Rule 68 is not supported by the avidenca. since it has 

mt been shown that the claimant was dismisssd without a fair and impartial 

trial, the claim of unjust dknkssrl has not been sustainad. 

AWARD : The claim is denied. 

Neutral Member an3 Chainnan 

c&, 4Q 
Brotherhood Member 

Deembar 5, 1985 


